RF & Protect ion Devices
Data Sheet
Revision 1.0, 2013-01-30
BGA231N7
Silicon Germanium GNSS Low Noise Amplifier
Edition 2013-01-30
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG

TSNP-7-1-PO   V02
Date code (YYWW)
Type code
Pin 1 marking
123
TSNP-7-1-MK   V01
1.6
4
82.
3
Pin 1 marking
TSNP-7-1-TP   V01
0.5
BGA231N7
Package Information
 Data Sheet 14 Revision 1.0, 2013-01-30
4.2 TSNP-7-2
Figure 6 Package Dimensions for TSNP-7-2
Figure 7 Marking Layout TSNP-7-2 (top view)
Figure 8 Tape & Reel Dimensions TSNP-7-2 (Ø reel 180, pieces/reel 6000)
±0.051.3
±0.0351.15
±0
.0
5
1.
75
±0.051
±0
.0
5
2
1)
±0
.0
35
1.
1
1)
0.4+0.1
Pin 1 marking
6
x
0.
25
±0
.0
35
1)
6 x 0.2 ±0.0351)
0.05 MAX.
1) Dimension applies to plated terminals
4 5 6
123
7
Top view Bottom view
TSNP-7-2-PO   V01
Date code (YYWW)
Type code123
Pin 1 marking
TSNP-7-2-MK   V01
1.45 0.6
4
82.
25
Pin 1 marking
ø1.5
TSNP-7-2-TP   V01
0.2
BGA231N7
Package Information
 Data Sheet 15 Revision 1.0, 2013-01-30
4.3 Footprint Recommendation
Figure 9 Footprint Recommendation 1 for TSNP-7-1 / TSNP-7-2
Figure 10 Footprint Recommendation 2 for TSNP-7-1 / TSNP-7-2
0.25
1.4
1.